12/18/25, 3:36 PM Xfinity Connect Re_ Notice of Public Hearing - ADO 26-03; Caressa Bennett et al_ Objection to ADU License No_ 157919 (My Ex...

Jony Guisao-Ospina <jony.guisao@montgomerycountymd.gov> 12/18/2025 9:56 AM

Re: Notice of Public Hearing - ADO 26-03; Caressa Bennett et al.
Objection to ADU License No. 157919 (My Exhibits) -

To Carri Bennet <carri.bennet@wbd-us.com> * Evan Goitein <evan@goiteinrosa.com> *

Lynn Robeson Hannan <lynn.robesonhannan@montgomerycountymd.gov> ¢

Nana Johnson <nana.johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov> ¢

Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings <ozah@montgomerycountymd.gov> Copy

Flavia Favali <flaviad222@comcast.net> « david@istreetadvocates.com <david@istreetadvocates.com>
kenneth.mack@gmail.com <kenneth.mack@gmail.com> + georgiajaitly@gmail.com <georgiajaitly@gmail.com> «
Daniel Chappell <dpchappell@gmail.com> « alexandrefinkel@gmail.com <alexandrefinkel@gmail.com> ¢
britlangmalek@gmail.com <britlangmalek@gmail.com> «

Clifton Bouma <clifton.bouma@montgomerycountymd.gov> «

Thomas "Tom" Howley <thomas.howley@montgomerycountymd.gov> «

David Johnson <david.johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov> ¢ greg friedman <friedman.g@gmail.com>

Attached here is the corrected version of the Notice of Public Hearing. | will make it a new exhibit and
publish it on the website.

Best,

Jony Alexander Guisao-Ospina
Administrative Specialist |

Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings
Montgomery County, Maryland

100 Maryland Avenue, Room 200

Rockville, MD 20850

Work 240-777-6661

From: Bennet, Carri <Carri.Bennet@wbd-us.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2025 9:32 AM

To: Guisao-Ospina, Jony <Jony.Guisao@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Evan Goitein <evan@goiteinrosa.com>;
Robeson Hannan, Lynn <Lynn.RobesonHannan@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Johnson, Nana
<Nana.Johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings
<OZAH@montgomerycountymd.gov>

Cc: Flavia Favali <flavia4222 @comcast.net>; david@istreetadvocates.com <david @istreetadvocates.com>;
kenneth.mack@gmail.com <kenneth.mack@gmail.com>; georgiajaitly@gmail.com <georgiajaitly@gmail.com>;
Daniel Chappell <dpchappell@gmail.com>; alexandrefinkel@gmail.com <alexandrefinkel@gmail.com>;
britlangmalek@gmail.com <britlangmalek@gmail.com>; Bouma, Clifton
<Clifton.Bouma@montgomerycountymd.gov>; Howley, Thomas Tom; Johnson, David
<David.Johnson@montgomerycountymd.gov>; greg friedman <friedman.g@gmail.com>; Evan Goitein
<evan@goiteinrosa.com>

Subject: RE: Notice of Public Hearing - ADO 26-03; Caressa Bennett et al. Objection to ADU License No. 157919
(My Exhibits)

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]
All,

https://connect.xfinity.com/appsuite/v=7.10.6-50.20251006.083240/print.htmI?print_1766090186920 1/6
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12/18/25, 3:53 PM Inbox - Mail - flavia4222@comcast.net - Xfinity Connect

My Voter Registration Record

Do you need to show
ID when you vote? No

Voter Name: Flavia Favali
. . . 7709 Oldchester Rd
Residential Address:  pethesda, MD 20817-6277

Mailing Address: SAME AS RESIDENTIAL

Party Affiliation: Democratic
Registration Date: 12/3/2018

If you want to update or change any of this information, you can do it online or by mail. You must
submit your changes at least 3 weeks before an election.

https://connect.xfinity.com/appsuite/#!!&app=io.ox/mail&folder=default)/INBOX
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